PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Chih-Ming Hsu		11/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleavage Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 91, Lusing Street, Lujhu Township	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11007376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)996-8625 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976 linyun@pacbell.net Email: Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

500018825

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

		·	
Assignor's Name	As	ssignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1) HSU, Chih-Ming	No.91, Lusing St	, Lujhu Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan/ROC	Taiwan/ ROC
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			
hereby sells, assigns and	transfers to ASS	SIGNEE	
Assignee's Name		Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
CLEAVAGE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.		No.91, Lusing St., Lujhu Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan/ROC	Taiwan/ ROC
the entire right, title in and to any and all imp Metal Plate And Method I (a) U.S. patent applicate (b) U.S. patent applicate (c) U.S. patent number and, in and to, all Letter division, renewal, or sub ASSIGNOR here or entered into which we ASSIGNOR furt facts known to ASSIGNOR furt execute all divisions, co	e, and interest provements which provements which provements which provements are made at ion serial number much provents and conflict with their covenants to IOR respecting to the and its such provements and its such provements.	hat ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNE, the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, stitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and tecessors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper	material (a) interest (b) Chip/Heat-Dissipating (b) of the following] 107/≥00 4 Cation or any continuation thereof. The cate has been or will be made (b) to sign all lawful papers, to so generally do those things
Assignor's Signatu	are	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
(1) HSV - Ohih-	- ming	HSU, Chih-Ming , President	November 02, 2004
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			

P-Assignment (Rev. 04/2003)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0301